1	State of Arkansas
2	83rd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2001 SR 18
4	
5	By: Senators Webb, Hill, Horn, T. Smith, B. Walker
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	THAT PARKER WESTBROOK BE NAMED CHAIRMAN EMERITUS
10	TO THE STATE REVIEW BOARD.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	THAT PARKER WESTBROOK BE NAMED CHAIRMAN
14	EMERITUS TO THE STATE REVIEW BOARD.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, Parker Westbrook served as a member of the Arkansas Historic
18	Preservation Program for twenty-five (25) years; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, During those twenty-five (25) years, Parker Westbrook missed
21	only one meeting of the State Review Board and served as chairman for four
22	and one-half years; and
23	WUEDEAC Devilor Weathers to several as aboli more of both the Toroi tori of
24 25	WHEREAS, Parker Westbrook served as chairman of both the Territorial
25 27	Restoration Commission and the State Review Board at the same time; and
26 27	WHEREAS, Parker Westbrook's accomplishments include the creation of the
2 <i>1</i> 28	Pioneer Washington Foundation and the Historic Preservation Alliance of
20 29	Arkansas, and the drastic increase of the membership on the National Park
30	System Advisory Board and the Advisory Council of Historic Preservation.
31	System Advisory Board and the Advisory Council of Installe Freservation.
32	NOW THEREFORE,
33	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
34	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
35	
36	That Parker Westbrook be named Chairman Emeritus to the State Review

## **SR18**

1	Board.
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	

36